
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 02/24/05 AWARD DATE = 03/07/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 122

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-14N(50)3R                  J.P. NUMBER: 2195904C   BAMS NO: 050069              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
                 NHY-14N(51)3R                               2195905C
       COUNTY: CHOCTAW                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-271                                           LENGTH:    9.1300  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SURFACE REPAIR

       LOCATION : US-271: BEGIN AT THE TEXAS STATE LINE, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,078,117.29      CONTRACTOR   :       IOWA EROSION CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      VICTOR IA

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-118D(037)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2065004    BAMS NO: 050040              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100
       COUNTY: CRAIG                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1450  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  BRIDGE OVER LOCUST CREEK,  APPROX. 3.3 MILES
                  SOUTH AND 3.2 MILES EAST OF VINITA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    249,724.20      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-120D (79) CO               J.P. NUMBER: 2038104    BAMS NO: 040430              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100
       COUNTY: CUSTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2260  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD;  OVER THE WASHITA RIVER, 1.8 MILES
                  WEST AND 1.0 MILES NORTH OF STAFFORD.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    290,805.36      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 02/24/05 AWARD DATE = 03/07/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-122D (037) CO              J.P. NUMBER: 2108104    BAMS NO: 050070              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    110
       COUNTY: DEWEY                   HIGHWAY NO.: CORD                                             LENGTH:    0.1690  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER AN UNNAMED CREEK,
                  3.0 MILES SOUTH AND 1.0 MILES WEST OF OAKWOOD.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    211,450.13      CONTRACTOR   :       BEHNE CONST. CO. INC.
                                                                      GUYMON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.: STP-136C (58) CO               J.P. NUMBER: 1941004    BAMS NO: 050082              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
                 STP-136D (093) CO                           2142804
       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    5.7510  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : CO. RD:  ON EW-23, E. OF TONKAWA,  BEG AT NS-325,  EXT E.,
                  BEG AT NS-329, EXT E./CO. RD: NS-318 EXT S. THEN E ON EW-15.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    737,937.00      CONTRACTOR   :       EVANS & ASSOC. CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      PONCA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.: STP-137C (027) CO              J.P. NUMBER: 1941404    BAMS NO: 050030              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: KINGFISHER              HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    4.0280  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : CO. RD.:  BEG 1.7 MI SOUTH & 9.2 MI EAST OF DOVER, EXTEND
                  EAST TO LOGAN COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    557,871.65      CONTRACTOR   :       WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      LINCOLN NE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 02/24/05 AWARD DATE = 03/07/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 360

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-137C (032) CO              J.P. NUMBER: 2101404    BAMS NO: 050031              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    125
       COUNTY: KINGFISHER              HIGHWAY NO.: CORD                                             LENGTH:    0.1700  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : COUNTY BRIDGE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER TURKEY CREEK, 2.5 MILES NORTH
                  AND 2.5 MILES WEST OF JCT SH-51/US-81.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    353,447.67      CONTRACTOR   :       OBC, INC.
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 500

    PROJECT NO.: BPMIY-NBIP (339) 3B            J.P. NUMBER: 2118904    BAMS NO: 050011              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:    0.1250  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING/JOINT REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-44;  AT 19TH STREET AND 12TH STREET.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    151,971.00      CONTRACTOR   :       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      BALCH SPRINGS TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 520

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-155N (454)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2177304    BAMS NO: 050090              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     15
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR (VEHICLE IMPACT)

       LOCATION : I-40:   DAMAGE TO STRUCTURE OVER WALKER AVE. IN OKLA CITY,
                   REPAIR N. BEAM OVER EAST-MOST LANE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $      8,271.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 02/24/05 AWARD DATE = 03/07/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 580

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-157D(045)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2015504    BAMS NO: 050044              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    125
       COUNTY: OSAGE                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.3580  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:   BRIDGE OVER ROCK CREEK, APPX. 3.8 MILE S. OF
                  SKIATOOK & 0.8 MILE WEST OF THE OSAGE/TULSA COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    509,420.87      CONTRACTOR   :       BELK BRIDGE, INC.
                                                                      BROKEN ARROW OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 590

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-160D(90)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1995304    BAMS NO: 040474              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1500  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER LONG BRANCH CREEK, 2.0 MILES WEST AND
                  8.6 MILES NORTH OF JCT. SH-51/US-177 IN STILLWATER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    227,242.14      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      WELLSTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 650

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-168A(138)RW               J.P. NUMBER: 1767017    BAMS NO: 050137              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: US-59                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE CONTRACT

       LOCATION :  US-59:   2.7 MILES SOUTH OF I-40.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     68,800.00      CONTRACTOR   :       ARK WRECKING OF OK., INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 02/24/05 AWARD DATE = 03/07/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 702

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-014N(040)                  J.P. NUMBER: 2065504C   BAMS NO: 050098              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    240
                 NHY-014N(041)3R                             2065604C
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-75                                            LENGTH:   10.5900  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE AND ADD TURN LANES

       LOCATION : US-75:  FROM TULSA/OKMULGEE COUNTY LINE EXT NORTH/
                  US-75:  BEGIN AT SH-67& EXTEND NORTH TO NICKELS CR BRIDGE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  7,358,054.99      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 720

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-172A(274)TR               J.P. NUMBER: 2195404    BAMS NO: 050046              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-20                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SCHOOL ZONE FLASHING SIGNS

       LOCATION : SH-20:  AT COLLINSVILLE HIGH SCHOOL.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $      9,166.60      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 740

    PROJECT NO.: STP-172C(078) IG               J.P. NUMBER: 1731204    BAMS NO: 050099              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:    0.3750  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(RECONST-ADDED LANES)

       LOCATION : CITY STREET:  ON MORROW RD FROM JCT OF SH-97,  EXTEND
                  EAST TO MAIN STREET IN SAND SPRINGS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,154,050.79      CONTRACTOR   :       TOM HUDSON PAVING, INC.
                                                                      GUTHRIE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 02/24/05 AWARD DATE = 03/07/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 800

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-109B (097)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2204604    BAMS NO: 050103              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-66                                            LENGTH:    4.4500  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-66:  BEGIN .09 MI. E. OF US-81 JCT., EXT. E. ON SH-66
                  TO THE DIVIDED FOUR LANE SECTION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    529,968.00      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 820

    PROJECT NO.: MC-110A (143)                  J.P. NUMBER: 2206504    BAMS NO: 050104              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-199                                           LENGTH:    2.5000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-199:  BEGIN EAST OF SH-142 JCT., EXTEND
                   EAST  TO END OF DIVIDED 4 LANE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    435,335.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      NORMAN OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 840

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-116N (123)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2207004    BAMS NO: 050105              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     40
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:    4.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SURFACE REPAIR

       LOCATION : US-62:  BEGIN AT 52ND ST., IN LAWTON,  EXTEND EAST
                  TO I-44 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    142,509.38      CONTRACTOR   :       TOM HUDSON PAVING, INC.
                                                                      GUTHRIE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 02/24/05 AWARD DATE = 03/07/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 867

    PROJECT NO.: MC-127B (070) PART 1           J.P. NUMBER: 2204704C   BAMS NO: 050113              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
                 MC-127B (070)  PART 2                       2204705C
                 MC-127C (072)                               2204804C
                 MC-127C (073)                               2204904C
                 MC-124C (063)                               2205004C
                 MC-127B (074) PART 1                        2205104C
                 MC-127B (074) PART 2                        2205105C
       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-74                                            LENGTH:   39.7700  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : ARMOR COAT

       LOCATION : SH-74/SH-11/SH-11A/US-81:  SEVERAL LOCATIONS IN
                  DIVISION 4.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    760,958.04      CONTRACTOR   :       WOOD & SONS PAVING INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 922

    PROJECT NO.: MC-143C (069) PART 1           J.P. NUMBER: 2206804C   BAMS NO: 050120              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75
                 MC-143C (069) PART 2                        2206805C
       COUNTY: LOVE                    HIGHWAY NO.: SH-32                                            LENGTH:   11.4200  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-32:  BEGIN 1.28 MI. E. OF US-77 JCT., EXT. EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    793,059.00      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 940

    PROJECT NO.: MC-150C (057)                  J.P. NUMBER: 2206904    BAMS NO: 050121              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: MURRAY                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:    3.4600  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-77:  BEGIN AT MILE POINT 7.12 (DIVIDED ASPHALT SECTION N.
                  OF SH-77D), TO MILE POINT 9.72 (250 FT. S. OF SH-7 JCT).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    677,559.30      CONTRACTOR   :       SEAL MASTERS, INC.
                                                                      DAVIS OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 02/24/05 AWARD DATE = 03/07/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 960

    PROJECT NO.: MC-151N (132)                  J.P. NUMBER: 2204404    BAMS NO: 050122              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:    6.4000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SURFACE REPAIR (CONCRETE REPAIR)

       LOCATION : US-69:  BEGIN 8.0 MI. S. OF US-69/SH-165 JCT, EXT. N.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,079,369.89      CONTRACTOR   :       KEYSTONE SERVICES, INC.
                                                                      BIXBY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 973

    PROJECT NO.: MC-152C (087) PART 1           J.P. NUMBER: 2205204C   BAMS NO: 050126              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
                 MC-152C (087) PART 2                        2205205C
                 MC-152C (087) PART 3                        2205206C
       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:   18.7100  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : ARMOR COAT

       LOCATION : US-77:  BEGIN AT STOP SIGN AT KAW ST., IN PERRY
                  AND EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    310,134.04      CONTRACTOR   :       WOOD & SONS PAVING INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 985

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-160A (138)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2205304    BAMS NO: 050128              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51                                            LENGTH:    3.3000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-51:  1.0 MI. W. OF US-177 JCT., EXT. E. .5 MI., BEGIN AT
                  US-177 JCT., EXT. E. 2.9 MI.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    508,501.70      CONTRACTOR   :       BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.
                                                                      NOWATA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 02/24/05 AWARD DATE = 03/07/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 993

    PROJECT NO.: MC-177C (063) PT 1             J.P. NUMBER: 2208704C   BAMS NO: 050134              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75
                 MC-177C (063) PART 2                        2208705C
                 MC-177N (064)                               2208804C
       COUNTY: WOODWARD                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-50                                            LENGTH:   12.9000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-50:  BEGIN APPROX. 100 FT. N. OF US-412, EXT. N.
                  SH-412:  BEGIN APPROX. 350 FT. E. OF SH-50, EXT. E.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,004,892.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      NORMAN OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 02/24/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 080
    PROJECT NO.: IMY-0040-4 (408) 123           J.P. NUMBER: 2197104    BAMS NO: 050062              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.0000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER I-40 ON COUNTRY CLUB ROAD, APPROX.
                  2 MILES WEST OF JCT. I-40/US-81.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 882
    PROJECT NO.: MC-134C (052) PART 1           J.P. NUMBER: 2207104C   BAMS NO: 050116              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75
                 MC-134C (052) PART 2                        2207105C
       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-5                                             LENGTH:    5.6200   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-5:   BEGIN AT COTTON C/L, EXT. E.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 900
    PROJECT NO.: CMC-142A (108)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2205404    BAMS NO: 050117              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-77/SH-33                                      LENGTH:    3.1000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : MICRO-SURFACING

       LOCATION : US-77: BEG. AT UNIV. ST., EXT N TO JACKSON ST ON SH-33 BEG
                  AT 19TH ST. EXT E TO 5TH ST & BEG AT 2ND ST EXT E TO DREXEL.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 02/24/05

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 20,208,617.04
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  1,141,938.48
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


